
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2239
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2004
SETTING UP OF ASHRAM SCHOOLS
Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ashram Schools set up in scheduled areas of various States during the last three years, State-wise ;

(b) whether the Union Government has sanctioned any grant to set up new Ashram schools in that areas in 2004-05; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS ( SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) The Statement is at Annexure.

(b)&(c)An amount of Rs. 300.00 lakhs has been sanctioned as second instalment to the State Govt. of Madhya Pradesh for
construction of 130 Ashram Schools in 2004-05.

Statement in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2239 for 14.12.2004

S.No. Name of the State No. of Ashram School

    2001-2002 2002-2003 2003-2004

1. Andhra Pradesh 7 - 38

2. Gujarat   43   -  -

3. Madhya Pradesh - 130 -

4. Karnataka 9 5 -

5. Chattishgarh 46 - -
6. Tripura   1  -  -
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